5
900 Series Input/Output Channels
Peripheral Channels
HP Small Computer System Interface (SCSI)
HP's SCSI link is an interface card used to connect disks, DDS tape drives, 1/2-inch cartridge
tape (3480 compatible), optical drives, and the HP 5000 high-end printer family of products.
There are two SCSI interface cards available:
28642A HP-PB SCSI host adapter card for use on Precision Bus (PB) systems. Supported on

5-10 900 Series Input/Output Channels 92/29/06
I/O Card Summary
I/O Card Part Number System Supported
CIB HP-IB 27113A Series 980
PBA-IB* A1747A Series 9x7LX, 9x7, CS 990, and CS 992
CIB SCSI 27251A Series 980
HP-PB SCSI 28642A Series 9x7LX, 9x7, CS 990, and CS 992
CIB HP-FL1 27115A Series 980
PB-FL1 28616A Series 9x7LX, 9x7, CS 990, and CS 992
PBA-FL2,3 A1748A Series 9x7
1LDEV 1 C2201, C2204, C2252
2
C2252 and C2254 are NOT supported on the PBA-FL (A1748A) card. If a Series 9x7 customer
orders C2252 or C2254, a PB-FL (28616A) MUST also be ordered.
3PB-FL replaces the PBA-FL
* Not supported as a system disk on the Corporate Business System
Interconnect Product Number Summary
Interface Card Part Number Cable(s) Extender
HP-IB
PBA-IB
27113A
A1747A (PBA)
10833A (1 meter)
10833B (2 meter)
10833C
37204B
HP-FL
PB-FL
PBA-FL
27115A
28616A
A1748A (with PBA)
HFBR-AWQnnn
SCSI Interconnect Product Number Summary
From: High Density
Squeeze Lock
High Density
Thumb Screw
Low Density
Bail Lock
Low Density
Thumb Screw
Terminator
To:
Low Density Bail
Lock
K2286 .9m
K2285 1.5m
K2296 .9m
K2297 1.5m
92222A .5m
92222B 1.0m
92222C 2.0m
K2284 1.0m
K2283 1.5m
K2291
Low Density
Thumb Screw
K2288 .9m
K2287 1.5m
K2294 .9m
K2295 1.5m
K2284 1.0m
K2283 1.5m
K2207 .5m
K2208 1.0m
K2209 1.5m
K2210 2.2m
K2211 3.0m
K2290
92/29/06 900 Series Input/Output Channels 5-11